Part Number Key
AutomationDirect.com (ADC)
3505 Hutchinson Road, Cumming, GA 30040
Phone: (800) 633-0405 or (770) 889-2858
ACS200 SERIES
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
Quick Start Guide
1. �Run the wire to be monitored through the
aperture.
2. �Mount the sensor or suspend on conductor.
3. �Connect output wiring.
a. Use 22-14AWG copper conductors rated
75˚C min only and tighten terminals to 9
in-lbs torque.
b. Make sure the load matches the output
shown on the sensor’s label (volts, amps,
AC/DC).
4. �Adjust setpoint.
a. Choose correct range by positioning the
Range Jumper.
b. Use the potentiometer to adjust the
setpoint.
5. �Confirm Contact Operation.
If the sensor has an LED, a quick flash indi-
cates current over the setpoint and output
has tripped; slow flash shows current under
setpoint; output is shelf state condition.
F - Fixed Core (terminals on the side)
S - Solid Core (terminals on the top)
A C S  200 -  A    D         -   F
SENSOR TYPE:
Switch
AC monitored current
SERIES
A - AC
D - DC
OUTPUT (Solid State Switch)
CASE STYLE
OUTPUT TYPE
A - Normally Open
C - Normally Closed
OUTPUT RATING
 Blank - 1A 240VAC or 0.15 A @ 30VDC
3        - 3A at 120VAC
FT - Fixed Core (terminals on top)
®
ACS200 - Inst - Rev 4     0820	 P-N 391000212
Specifications
Power Supply None - self powered
Output Isolated solid-state switch
Switch Rating
DC Output Type: 0.15A @ 30VDC
AC Output Type: 1.0A @ 240VAC.
-AA3 model: 3A @ 120VAC
Off State Leakage <10µA AC or DC N.O., 2.5mA AC N.C., 1.4mA DC
N.C.
Response Time 40 to 250 ms
Hysteresis 5%
Input Ranges
Fixed core: 1-6, 6-40 & 40-175 A
Split core: 1.75-6, 6-40 & 40-200 A
Setpoint Adjust 4 Turn potentiometer, 15 Turn potentiometer
-FT Case Style
Isolation Voltage UL tested to 1480VAC
Frequency Range 6 to 100 Hz
Sensing Aperture
-F Case Style: 0.55 in (14mm) dia.
-S Case Style: 0.85 in (21.7 mm) sq.
-FT Case Style: 0.75 in (19mm) dia.
Case UL 94V-0 Flammability rated thermoplastic